

Member: MCX / NCDEX / NSEL / NSE\* / BSE\* / NSDL\*

Date: 05/11 /2018

Τo,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Corporate Compliance Department, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of the Board Meeting in Compliance with Regulation 29 1 (a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Company Code: 531550, Company Name: Jhaveri Credits & Capital Ltd.

This is to inform you that pursuant of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2018 at the registered office of the Company, to take on record the Unaudited Financial Result for quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For Jhaveri Credits & Capital Ltd.

Kamlesh J. Jhaveri Whole Time Director (DIN: 00266242)



## JHAVERI CREDITS & CAPITAL LTD.

301/302, Payal Tower II, Sayajigunj, Vadodara-390 020. Gujarat, India. Tel.: +91 265 2226201 Fax: +91 265 2225378 \* Asso, E-mail : commodities@jhaveritrade.com | Web: www.jhaveritrade.com | CIN No.: L65910GJ1993PLC020371

# Date: 05/11/2018

### Τo,

# Let's Grow Together

Member: MCX / NCDEX / NSEL / NSE\* / BSE\* / NSDL\*

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., Department of Corporate Services 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Closure of trading window of Directors and all concern parties including employee.Ref: Scrip Code: 531550, Company Name: Jhaveri Credits & Capital Limited

It is to inform you that in pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation 2015, trading window of the Company shall be closed from 06<sup>th</sup> November, 2018 till 48 hours after the announcement of the outcome of Board Meeting of the Company to the Stock Exchange (both days inclusive), for Directors and all concern parties including employee, as the Board of Director meeting to be held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2018 is to consider the Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

Above is for your record and as part of compliance.

For Jhaveri Credits & Capital Ltd.

Kamlesh J. Jhaveri

Whole Time Director (DIN: 00266242)



# JHAVERI CREDITS & CAPITAL LTD.

301/302, Payal<sup>®</sup>Tower II, Sayajigunj, Vadodara-390 020. Gujarat, India. Tel.: +91 265 2226201 Fax: +91 265 2225378 \* Asso, E-mail : commodities@jhaveritrade.com | Web: www.jhaveritrade.com | CIN No.: L65910GJ1993PLC020371